

Gavin Brown Love to Dive 2014

The Quays
Southampton

23 February 2014

Detailed Results



6.0.0.2

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			22.5	27.00	27.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	9.0			24.5	29.40	56.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.0	6.5	8.0			24.5	34.30	90.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	29.40	120.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	140.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	169.65	
2 Collette Guyett-Smith (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	47.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	34.40	82.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	106.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	133.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	160.60	
3 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	48.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	75.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	104.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0			21.0	25.20	129.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	156.70	
4 Evie Brighton (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	24.50	48.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	18.00	66.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	25.80	92.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	31.50	123.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	151.10	
5 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			22.5	27.00	72.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	94.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	118.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	146.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Aimee Brosnan (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	45.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	69.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	97.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	119.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	143.20	
7 Nicole Dobbins (2005) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.0			21.0	29.40	53.20	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	74.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	98.10	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	118.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	140.70	
8 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	43.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	60.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	84.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	111.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	138.60	
9 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.10	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	23.65	67.75	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	92.95	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	113.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	134.95	
10 Charlotte Barr (2005) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	39.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	59.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	78.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	26.60	105.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			19.0	26.60	132.10	
11 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	41.70	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	19.25	60.95	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	81.35	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	102.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	123.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Daisy Yeats (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.0	19.00	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	16.50	54.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	73.50	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	19.25	92.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	117.35	
13 Leila Coupal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.00	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	57.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	72.50	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	18.15	90.65	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	111.65	
14 Elinor Johnson (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	34.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	52.50	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	71.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	19.80	90.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	19.80	110.60	
15 Ellie Milner (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	32.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	18.15	50.65	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	18.00	68.65	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	19.80	88.45	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	108.25	
16 Mia Fink (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	15.40	49.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	66.10	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	18.15	84.25	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	105.25	
17 Meadow Way (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	14.50	29.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	12.65	41.65	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	56.65	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	17.60	74.25	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	90.45	

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	28.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	25.20	53.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	82.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	31.50	113.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	142.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	36.00	178.30	
2= Katie Thorne (2003) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	28.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	53.20	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	81.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	114.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	140.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	162.90	
2= Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5			23.0	27.60	51.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	80.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	111.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	25.80	137.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	162.90	
4 Grace Hill (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	53.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	77.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	27.60	105.35	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	25.80	131.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	31.50	162.65	
5 Amy Leneve (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	24.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	53.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	83.95	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	9.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	110.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	136.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	161.35	
6 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	55.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	82.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.5	9.5	8.0			23.5	28.20	110.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	136.25	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	23.10	159.35	
7 Sofia Sathio (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	8.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	51.10	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	73.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0	9.0	7.0			23.5	28.20	101.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	131.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	157.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Ella Triggs (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.5	24.50	49.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	74.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	99.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	123.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	151.20	
9 Erin Milner (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	48.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	75.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	102.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	130.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	150.10	
10 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1179018													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	24.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	21.45	45.45	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	21.00	66.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	89.65	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	26.40	116.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	140.05	
11 Bethany Primmer (2003) -- Wessex Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	55.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	74.90	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	95.90	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	118.10	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	20.90	139.00	
12 Eloisa Harris (2003) -- Wessex Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	52.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	71.10	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	89.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	112.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	135.30	
13 Isabel Bramsten (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	8.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	23.10	45.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	65.60	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	85.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.5			15.5	21.70	107.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	133.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Olivia Perera (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	8.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	23.10	43.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	67.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	90.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	110.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	133.80	
15 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	17.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	62.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	83.40	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			22.0	24.20	107.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	24.00	131.60	
16 Georgia Head (2003) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	45.10	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	63.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	83.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	104.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	131.30	
17 Olive Uilyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	24.20	46.20	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	24.00	70.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	22.20	92.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	109.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	130.90	
18 Poppy Chandler (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	42.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	19.80	61.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	79.30	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	22.00	101.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	125.90	
19 Niamh Savage (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	18.15	37.15	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	20.90	58.05	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	78.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	95.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	119.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Holly Hopgood (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	40.00	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	60.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	81.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	99.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	16.80	115.80	
21 Ciara-Lily Sturrock (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	37.00	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	56.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	73.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	19.25	92.25	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	113.25	
22 Olivia Crane (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	7.0			14.5	15.95	15.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	33.95	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	54.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	72.45	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	16.80	89.25	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	23.10	112.35	
23 Mutyat Anibaba (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	16.00	35.00	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	54.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	15.95	70.45	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	19.80	90.25	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	111.85	
24 Amelia Newman (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.0	19.00	36.50	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	57.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	76.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	18.15	94.15	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	14.30	108.45	

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elsie Ellis (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	61.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	92.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	128.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	157.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	6.5	4.5	7.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	182.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.5	7.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	49.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	80.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.5			23.0	32.20	112.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.0	33.60	146.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	175.65	
3 Chloe Harrington (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	52.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	29.40	81.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	108.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	31.50	140.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.5			23.0	32.20	172.65	
4 Freya Nelis (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	54.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	82.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	112.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	141.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	169.70	
5 Liberty West (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	52.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	78.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.5			23.5	28.20	106.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	135.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	166.40	
6 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	44.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	72.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	102.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	130.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	159.85	
7 Lucie Hill (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	49.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	73.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	100.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	125.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	150.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Kelsey Mills (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	44.90	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	8.0	7.5			21.0	25.20	70.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	91.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	21.70	112.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	138.70	
9 Chloe Davis (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	21.00	41.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			16.5	19.80	61.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	19.20	80.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	109.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	137.10	
10 Tyra Richardson (2002) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	17.40	36.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	60.70	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	85.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	107.50	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	127.30	

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily Wharton (1996) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	32.20	58.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	87.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	9.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	35.70	122.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	158.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.5	9.5	7.0	9.0	9.0			27.5	33.00	191.00	
2 Rosalind Robshaw (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	64.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	97.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	121.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			18.5	25.90	147.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	176.30	
3 Abigail Wales (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	59.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	87.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	119.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	142.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	166.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	46.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	75.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	104.15	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	132.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	164.85	
5 Ellen Cull (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	52.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	80.80	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	107.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	133.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	163.20	
6 Kathryn Lawrence (1997) -- Wessex Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	79.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	107.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	133.25	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	159.85	
7 Suzanna Burt (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	9.0			24.5	34.30	61.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	36.80	98.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	122.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	152.20	
8 Paige Burt (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	50.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	71.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	98.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	122.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	148.90	
9 Honor Appleby-Mell (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	40.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	22.00	62.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	22.20	84.70	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	23.65	108.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	129.95	

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	45.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			22.0	30.80	76.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	100.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	123.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	150.85	
2 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	17.50	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	20.90	59.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	25.20	85.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	28.20	113.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	134.30	
3 Jake Chandler (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			24.0	24.00	45.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	22.00	67.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	18.50	86.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	109.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	127.40	
4 Robbie Lee (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	42.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	16.50	58.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	81.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	102.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	126.60	
5 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	42.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	65.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	83.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	101.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	126.40	
6 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	64.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	82.10	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	104.90	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	21.00	125.90	
7 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			21.0	23.10	62.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	80.60	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	18.15	98.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	121.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Thomas Gilson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	17.05	53.55	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	74.05	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	19.80	93.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	113.65	

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	64.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	94.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	122.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	150.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	177.50	
2 Harry Thomson (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	9.0	9.5			22.5	33.75	61.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	89.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	28.80	117.85	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	25.90	143.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			20.5	32.80	176.55	
3 Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	9.0			23.5	32.90	32.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	56.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	83.30	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.0	9.0			25.0	35.00	118.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	145.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	174.90	
4 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	55.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	6.5			16.0	24.00	79.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	111.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	144.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	167.20	
5 Harvey Brooks (2003) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	26.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	55.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	83.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	102.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	129.15	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	159.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	56.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	80.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	104.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	131.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	159.40	
7 Roland Somoygi (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	59.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	84.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	106.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	133.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	6.0			14.0	22.40	155.80	
8 Thomas Crew (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	54.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	79.80	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	101.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	131.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	6.5			17.0	23.80	155.30	
9 Max Spencer (2004) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	55.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	82.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	107.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	128.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	152.40	
10 James Madden (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	22.50	47.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	8.0			21.0	29.40	76.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	99.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	125.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	151.10	
11 Rio Pollard (2004) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	52.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	76.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	103.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	126.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	22.20	148.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Jude Costley (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	17.60	40.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	70.45	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	96.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	117.35	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	146.95	
13 Aidan McMullan (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	40.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	59.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	27.00	86.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	8.0			22.0	30.80	117.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	146.00	
14 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.5			22.5	24.75	45.25	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	23.40	68.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	89.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	116.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	145.75	
15 Andre Dance (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	22.00	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	25.20	67.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			17.0	23.80	91.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	115.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	140.20	
16 Callum Spiers (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	46.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	69.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	93.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	112.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	139.50	
17 Hamish Lindsay (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	45.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	70.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	95.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	114.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.0	23.80	138.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Zac Over (2004) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	63.65	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	83.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	114.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	21.70	136.15	
19 Jack Brynes (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	46.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	71.85	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	91.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	109.05	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			21.0	25.20	134.25	
20 Aaron Oddie (2003) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	46.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	71.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	94.50	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	114.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	16.20	131.10	
21 Finley Hughes (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	37.40	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	61.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	23.40	84.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	110.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	128.90	
22 Sam Jones (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	17.05	37.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	59.25	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	75.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	100.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	126.15	
23 Samuel Johnson (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	17.05	17.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	36.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	59.95	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	78.95	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	101.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	121.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Thomas MacFadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	34.40	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	56.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	19.20	75.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	96.20	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	18.70	114.90	
25 Oakley Clarke (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	36.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	56.50	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	76.50	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	16.50	93.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	112.80	
26 Tyler Rose (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	16.50	51.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	69.50	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	91.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	107.30	
27 Joshua Bascombe (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	19.25	37.25	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	17.05	54.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	18.00	72.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	92.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	15.00	107.10	
28 Jack Hinton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	32.00	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	49.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	66.50	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	85.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	104.30	
29 William Newman (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	8.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	32.00	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	48.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	65.50	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	17.60	83.10	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	101.10	

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harry Smalley (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	9.0	7.5			22.5	31.50	59.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			20.5	24.60	84.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	112.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	9.0	8.0			23.0	36.80	148.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	177.60	
2 Adam Dobbins (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	59.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			21.5	25.80	84.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	112.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	143.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	169.20	
3 Jaydon Coaker (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.5			19.5	27.30	47.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	78.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	105.85	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	135.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	168.05	
4 William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1179022													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	24.60	24.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	51.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	79.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	106.15	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	133.45	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	167.85	
5 Thomas Hannay (2001) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club`													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	54.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	82.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	103.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	130.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	157.30	
6 William Philpott (2002) -- Wessex Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	46.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	74.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	99.30	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	128.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	153.30	
7 Thomas Kelly (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	25.90	47.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			15.5	18.60	66.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	88.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	118.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	144.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Alfie Dudson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	41.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	22.20	63.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	88.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	106.40	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	22.55	128.95	
9 Josh Keaveney (2001) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	46.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	65.30	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	85.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	105.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	23.10	128.80	
10 Sam Bressington (2002) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	40.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	60.30	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	18.00	78.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	101.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	23.10	124.80	
11 Alexander Griffiths (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	17.60	17.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	40.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	17.00	57.40	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.0	20.90	78.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	101.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	123.90	
12 Peter Sutherland (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	19.25	35.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	20.40	56.15	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	22.80	78.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	20.40	99.35	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	123.85	

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jacob Batchelor (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	61.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	90.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	126.65	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	150.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5			19.0	22.80	172.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points